1% Appreciation in INR . - -
lmpaci on Equity - -
Impact on Profit and Loss - - -

b) Interest Rate Risk
The Trust Group exposure to lhe risk of changes in market interest rate relates to the floating rate debt obligations.
The exposure of the Trust Group's borrowings at the end of the reporting year are as follows;

Particulars

Borrowings

Floating (Includes Current Maturities)'

Fixed !Includes Current Maturities)
Total
*Includes Current year Rs 237 crores (Rs 175 crores in previous year) towards Prepaid Finance Charges.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate oorrowings:

( s. 1n rore R • C ?1

As at March 31 , 2023

EUR JPY

-
-
-
- -
- .

-

(Rs. in Crorel

As at March 31, 2023

EUR JPY
- -
- -

-
-
-

/Rs. in Crore'
Interest Rate Exposure

As at March 31, As at March 31,
2024 2023

39,615 33.813

73.853 78,408
113.468 112.221

The Trust Group does not account for any fixed-rate borrowings at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date
would not affect profit or loss.

Sensitivity analysis of 1 % (floating rate borrowings) change in Interest rate· (Rs in Crore)

Particulars
Interest Rate Sensitivity

As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31. 2023

Up Move Down Move Up Move Down Move

Total Impact {396) 396 (338) 338

Impact on Equity - - - -
Impact on P&L (396) 396 (336) 338

ll) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to perform or pay amounts due causing financial loss lo the Trust Credit
risk arises from Trust activities in investments and outstanding receivables from customers.

The Group has a prudent and conservative process for managing its credit risk arising in the course of its business activities. Credit risk is actively managed
th rough advance pa ym en ts.

Note: "O" represents the amount below the denomination threshold.

~1"1~Si1 ,
~' lu_

/fJ; :.

166

Digital Fibre Infrastructure Trust